Frontier Communications of the South, Inc.

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 4 Section Title Page Original Sheet 1

TITLE PAGE

Frontier Communications of the South, Inc. adopts, for intrastate services Frontier Telephone Companies FCC No. 2 Interstate Access Charge Tariff for interstate use as approved by the FCC, effective July 1, 2012 and any successive issues thereto.

http://carrier.frontiercorp.com/crtf/tariffs/index.cfm?fuseaction=fcc&stateID=&sctnID=8&companyID=69

This re-established Access Services Tariff contains Access Service rate exceptions.

Issued: December 6, 2021 Effective: December 7, 2021

Frontier Communications of the South, Inc.

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 4 Section 1 Original Sheet 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Section</u>
Title Page	Title Page
Table of Contents	1
Explanation of Symbols	2
Access Services	3

Issued: December 6, 2021 Effective: December 7, 2021

Frontier Communications of the South, Inc. 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC - Tariff No. 4 Section 2 Original Sheet 1

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS

(C)	To signify changed regulation
/D\	The administration and the continuous and makes and

- To signify discontinued rate or regulation (D)
- To signify increase (I)
- (N) To signify new rate or regulation
- (R) To signify reduction
- (S)
- To signify reissued matter
 To signify a change in text but no change in rate or regulation (T)
- To signify matter relocated without change (M)
- (Z) To signify a correction

Issued: December 6, 2021 Effective: December 7, 2021

Frontier Communications of the South, Inc. 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 4 Section 3 Original Sheet 1

ACCESS SERVICES

A. Access Charges

Interstate

The Telephone Company adopts the Frontier Telephone Companies FCC No. 2 Interstate Access Charge Tariff for interstate use as approved by the FCC. This Tariff was filed with the FCC by Frontier Telephone Companies on behalf of the Corporation's subsidiary companies. This Tariff includes all the rules, regulations, rates and charges under which interstate access services will be offered.

2. <u>Intrastate</u>

The Telephone Company adopts, for intrastate services Frontier Telephone Companies FCC No. 2 Interstate Access Charge Tariff for interstate use as approved by the FCC, effective July 1, 2012 and any successive issues thereto. This Tariff was filed with the FCC by Frontier Telephone Companies on behalf of the Corporation's subsidiary companies. This Tariff includes all the rules, regulations and rates, under which interstate access services will be offered.

Language Exceptions

Exceptions to this adoption of the tariff schedules, if any, are as follows:

Rate Exceptions

Originating	Terminating *
\$0.03040000	
\$0.01770000	
\$0.01770000	
\$0.01770000	
\$0.00004	
\$0.00036	
\$0.0005	
\$0.00	
\$.0297	
\$.00800000	
	\$0.03040000 \$0.01770000 \$0.01770000 \$0.01770000 \$0.0004 \$0.00036 \$0.0005 \$0.0005

^{*} See Frontier Telephone Companies, Tariff FCC No. 2 for Terminating rates, Section 16. http://carrier.frontiercorp.com/crtf/tariffs/index.cfm?fuseaction=fcc&stateID=&sctnID=8&companyID=69

Issued: December 6, 2021 Effective: December 7, 2021

Frontier Communications of the South, Inc. 201 South Pensacola Avenue Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC – Tariff No. 4 Section 3 Original Sheet 2

\$1.50

ACCESS SERVICES

A. Access Charges (Cont'd)

2. <u>Intrastate</u> (Cont'd)

Rate Exceptions (Cont'd)	Monthly Rate	
DS 1 Non-Density Zone:		
DS1 Entrance Facility DS1 Direct Trunked Termination DS1 Direct Trunked Facility	\$150.00 \$75.00 \$10.00	
DS 3 Non-Density Zone:		
DS3 Entrance Facility DS3 Direct Trunked Termination DS3 Direct Trunked Facility Mux DS3 to DS1, per month Mux DS1 to Voice	\$1,192.00 \$750.00 \$100.00 \$1,540.60 \$201.05	
Voice Grade Service Category: Non-Density Zone		
VG Entrance Facility 2 Wire VG Entrance Facility 4 Wire VG Direct Trunked Termination	\$80.70 \$80.70 \$54.20	

3. The Telephone Company concurs in these Tariffs as they now exist, or as they may be revised, added to, or supplemented by succeeding sheet or issues.

Issued: December 6, 2021 Effective: December 7, 2021

Issued By: Allison Ellis, VP Government and External Affairs

VG Direct Trunked Facility